

Deepak Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 505 of 2025

20.3.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.G., for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel for the applicant has placed on record copy of status report, dated 10.1.2025, which, according to him, has been filed by the I.O., before the Court of learned Sessions Judge, Chamba. The same is taken on record.

Before proceeding further, the I.O. is directed to be present before this Court, alongwith the record, on the next date of hearing.

List on 22.3.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 20, 2025
(kalpana)