

Deepak Kumar versus State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No.505 of 2025

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, assisted by ASI Nikhil Kumar, Women Police Station, Chamba, for the respondent-State.

Before proceeding further, child victim is ordered to be impleaded as respondent No.2, in this case. In order to conceal her identity, she is referred to here as ABC (victim), D/o XXX, R/o YYY.

Registry is directed to make necessary corrections, in the cause title of the application.

Let, notice of the application be issued to the child victim, through SHO Women Police Station Chamba, District Chamba, H.P., for **1st April, 2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 25, 2025 (ps)