

Deepak Kumar versus State of H.P.

Cr.MP (M) No. 505 of 2025

02.04.2025	Present:	Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the applicant.
		Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, & Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 02, 2025 (ps)