

Deepak Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.505 of 2025

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

As per order dated 04.04.2025, requisite affidavit has not been filed. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **27.06.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 30, 2025
(subhash)