

Deepak Kumar vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MP (M) No. 505 of 2025

25.7.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. AG, for respondent No. 1/State.

None for respondent No. 2.

For consideration, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 25, 2025
(kalpana)