

Deepak Kumar Vs State of H.P and anr.
Cr.MP(M) No. 505 of 2025

22.09.2025

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the
applicant.

Mr. H.S.Rawat, Additional A.G., with
Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial,
Deputy A.G., for the respondent No. 1/State.

Although in compliance to the direction of this
Court, affidavit of Additional Chief Secretary (Home)
Government of Himachal Pradesh has been filed.
However, without advertng to the status report which
have been filed in other cases, the Additional Chief
Secretary (Home) Government of Himachal Pradesh is
directed to file fresh affidavit with regard to the
compliance of the directions of this Court on or before
the next date of hearing.

List on 18.12.2025

(Virender Singh)
Judge

22nd September, 2025_(g.m)