

Deepak Kumar versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr.MP(M) No.505 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the
applicant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, and Mr. Tejasvi Sharma,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No.1.

Time sought to file affidavit, in terms of order
dated 22.09.2025. Let needful be done within six weeks.
List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 18, 2025 (ps)